Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South High School Alumni Membership Registration Form

www.mothersclubgps.com

Who are Alumni Members? Former South students, or parents/legal guardians of former South students, who do not have a student currently attending South. If you have a <u>current South student</u>, please join the Mothers' Club as an Active Member by visiting the Mothers' Club website or by joining as part of student registration.

What do dues support? Alumni membership dues support the South community in educational enrichment for classes and extracurricular activities, preservation of our historic building, and scholarship grants to seniors.

What are the benefits of Alumni Membership? Alumni Members receive the student directory (with a Mothers' Club Alumni Member section), invitations to Mothers' Club events, and emails of the High Pointes Newsletter showcasing what is happening at South. Alumni Members may attend and vote at monthly membership meetings.

How do I become an Alumni Member?

Thank you for your support!

- Join on-line at https://www.mothersclubgps.com/membership/ Scroll down to Alumni Regular or Alumni Patron member. Click on the desired category of membership, then follow the prompts.
- Send the completed form below with a check (payable to Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South High School) to:

Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South High School - Alumni Development Chair 11 Grosse Pointe Blvd. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236

Payment & information must be received by October 15th to be listed in Student Directory.

Please make checks payable to Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South High School. Donations are tax deductible to the extent permitted by law. Our 501(c)(3) tax identification number is 38-2951632. Contact alumnidevelopment@mothersclubgps.com with questions.